No.2, 

the Branch Manager, the Oriental Insurance 

Company Limited, Dharmanagar Branch, 

Rajbari, Dharmanagar, North Tripura, the 

Insurer of the offending bike vehicle bearing 

No.TR-05-B-7023 shall pay the awarded 

amount of compensation of Rs.8,30,000/-

(rupees eight lacs and thirty thousand) with 

interest @ 6% per annum from the date of 

filing of the case, i.e., on 18-05-2022 to the 

claimant-petitioners within 02(two) months 

from today, failing which the OP No.2 shall 

have to pay penal interest of 9% p.a. till the 

date of actual payment.